




Return to Contents page click here.

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

                        

                          

                                       

DAWNA
Highlight

DAWNA
Highlight

DAWNA
Highlight

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page
click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



ordernow@freedommarketplace.com

Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight

mailto:ordernow@freedommarketplace.com


Return to Contents Page click here

https://backyardfinance.lending.online/freedom_market_place/
DAWNA
Highlight

http://www.freedommarketplace.com


Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

https://www.facebook.com/p/Central-West-Virginia-Outreach-Center-100067433673850/
https://www.facebook.com/p/Central-West-Virginia-Outreach-Center-100067433673850/
DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Return to Contents Page click here

DAWNA
Highlight



Modular Garage or Shell Base Price Square House Wrap  – per lineal foot  $2.75

Building Painted LP Vinyl

Size Smartside and Metal Cost Size Floor Insulation Options:

24X24 $14,708 $15,660 $27 576  R13 Insulated Floor  w/house wrap 

$1.7524X26 $15,451 $16,436 $26 624   16” OC - per sq. ft.

24X28 $16,193 $17,213 $26 672 (Not available with 12” OC floor upgrade)

24X30 $16,936 $17,989 $25 720 Insulated Floor Rfoil – per sq. ft. $1.00

24X32 $17,678 $18,765 $24 768

24X34 $18,421 $19,541 $24 816 Porch Options

24X36 $19,163 $20,318 $24 864 Inset Porch 4x8 – 2 walls $500.00

24X38 $19,906 $21,094 $23 912 Inset Porch 4x8 – 1 wall $250.00

24X40 $20,648 $21,870 $23 960 Added porch length – per lineal foot $35.00

24X42 $21,391 $22,646 $22 1008 Wood railing – per section $60.00

24X44 $22,133 $23,423 $22 1056 Vinyl railing – per section $175.00

24X46 $22,876 $24,199 $22 1104

24x48 $23,618 $24,975 $22 1152

 36”  Metal Entry Door $400.00

28x24 $18,083 $19,440 $29 672 36” Metal Entry Door 9/Lite $450.00

28X26 $18,968 $20,318 $28 728 36” or 46”  Wood Door $90.00

28x28 $19,805 $21,195 $27 784 72” Double Wood Door $150.00

28X30 $20,648 $22,073 $26 840 36'' Fiberglass Slab Door $200.00

28x32 $21,526 $22,950 $26 896 72'' Fiberglass Double Slab Doors $400.00

28X34 $22,403 $23,828 $25 952 Interior Door $280.00

28x36 $23,247 $24,705 $25 1008 French doors with glass $875.00

28X38 $24,131 $25,583 $24 1064 Frame and install customer supplied
$125.00

28x40 $24,968 $26,460 $24 1120     36” Exterior Door

28X42 $25,913 $27,338 $23 1176 6'X6' Spring Assist Ramp Door $1,100.00

28x44 $26,690 $28,215 $23 1232 6'X7' Spring Assist Ramp Door $1,175.00

28X46 $27,533 $29,093 $23 1288 9'x7' , 8'x7' or 6'x7' Garage Door $725.00

28x48 $28,411 $29,970 $22 1344 10'x7' Garage Door $895.00

Insulated Garage Door Upgrade $300.00

Window Options

$100.00

24”x27” Loft Window $100.00

$100.00
3'x3' Window $130.00 Please contact us for price quote.
2'x3' Insulated Window   (Vinyl, double pane) $225.00
3'x3' Insulated Window   (Vinyl, double pane) $275.00
3'x5' Insulated Window   (Vinyl, double pane) $450.00 Prices valid April 2023
Frame Window opening (customer to install window) $50.00 Subject to change without notice.
Install customer supplied window $100.00
Shutters 36” tall (pair painted wood or vinyl) $40.00

Page 1 of 1
30” Sheds Anchor (installation not included) $25.00

 
Foot

Door Options          

10”x29” Transom Window (Available in Black add $20)

2'x3' Window (Available in Black add $20)
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FRAMING OPTIONS:
Interior stud walls – per lineal ft to framed flat ceiling $12.00
Interior stud walls – per lineal ft to cathedral ceiling $20.00
Frame interior door $12.00
XL rough opening interior $20.00
XL rough opening exterior (customer installs door) $125.00
Frame flat ceiling – 2x4 – Sq. Ft. $1.50
Frame flat ceiling – 2x6 – Sq. Ft. $1.80
2x6 Floor upgrade – per sq. ft. ( standard on 28 wides) $1.15
2x6 Wall upgrade – per lineal foot $5.00
16” OC Trusses – per sq. ft. (standard is 2’ OC $1.00

HEAVY DUTY FLOOR OPTIONS:
Double Layer 5/8” treated plywood on floor (sq.ft.) $1.50
Extra Heavy Duty Floor  (12” OC floor joists) * $200.00
   *Standard for Garage. If 12” OC floor joists installed on a
                                 home, we can only insulate using Rfoil.
Shingle Roof with underlayment 5% of base price

Shingle Ridge Vent 4’ section $35.00

CUSTOM COLORS:
Custom Paint Color $75.00
Barn doors painted different color than walls $60.00
Urethane Finish $150.00
Premium Metal Color (Copper, Gallery Blue, Bright Red) $150.00
Custom Vinyl Building Trim Color (white is standard) $75.00
Wainscot 2 color – Metal or Wood (lineal ft of perimeter) $3.75

PAINTED BUILDING EAVES
Side eaves – 10 inch per lineal foot $16.00
4” Gable overhang – per end $150.00
10” Gable overhang – per end $360.00
8”x16” side eave vent $10.00

METAL & VINYL EAVES
Side eaves – 10 inch per lineal foot $20.00
4” Gable overhang – per end $250.00
10” Gable overhang – per end $450.00

Page 2 of 2

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)

All structures come with Four 2’x3‘ double 
pane windows, two entry doors, one with 9 
lite glass, metal roof insulated, metal ridge 
vent, gables flush to the metal roof edge, 
and 4” side eaves, adequate to hang a 
gutter, or choose 10“ boxed side eave. 
(Metal Exteriors do not have 4” side eave.) 
Our wood Painted LP Smartside exterior 
structures come standard painted using 
Sherwin William Paints. Metal and Vinyl 
Shells come with OSB under exterior. 
House Wrap not included in base price, 
but recommended on all shells. Includes 
floor system using eight 6” tall x 4” wide 
treated beams, with treated 2x4 (24 wide) 
or 2x6 (28 wide) floor joists spaced 16” 
OC, with Performax flooring on top. Roof 
is 4/12 pitch 24 wide, slightly less with 28 
wide, standard 2’ OC  2x6 roof rafters (24 
wide) 2x8s used for 28 wides. You can 
upgrade to 16” OC roof trusses. Exterior 
16” OC 2x4 wall studs (2x6 upgrade 
available).Shingle upgrade available.*By 
code for homes, house wrap must be 
installed under exterior. If purchasing 
garage, and you don’t want house wrap, 
we will not install.
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Treated, Painted, or Metal BARN STYLE
Deluxe

Lofted Lofted Lofted Lofted Lofted
Bldg size Barn Barn Garden Shed Garage Cabin Cabin

8x8 $2,018 $2,288 $2,388 Cabins not available in metal
8x10 $2,153 $2,734 $2,834 $3,584
8x12 $2,288 $2,963 $3,063 $3,813
8x14 $2,693 $3,368 $3,468 $4,218
8x16 $2,869 $3,503 $3,703 $4,353
8x18 $3,233 $3,908 $4,108 $4,758
8x20 $3,503 $4,111 $4,311 $4,961

10x10 $2,626 $3,353 $3,453 $4,203
10x12 $2,761 $3,633 $3,733 $4,483
10x14 $3,031 $4,004 $4,104 $4,854
10x16 $3,301 $4,263 $4,463 $5,113
10x18 $3,773 $4,823 $5,023 $5,673
10X20 $3,908 $5,033 $5,233 $5,883
10x22 $4,313 $5,798 $5,998 $6,648
10x24 $4,516 $6,203 $6,403 $7,053
10x26 $4,853 $6,743 $6,943 $7,593
10x28 $5,191 $7,283 $7,483 $8,133
10x30 $5,528 $7,823 $8,023 $8,673

12X12 $3,233 $4,448 $4,548 $5,448 $5,298
12x14 $3,908 $4,853 $4,953 $5,853 $5,703
12X16 $4,178 $5,056 $5,256 $6,056 $5,906
12x18 $4,718 $5,461 $5,661 $6,461 $6,311
12X20 $4,921 $5,731 $5,931 $6,731 $6,581 $7,231
12x22 $5,461 $6,406 $6,606 $7,406 $7,256 $7,906
12X24 $5,731 $6,743 $6,943 $7,743 $7,593 $8,243
12x26 $6,203 $7,351 $7,551 $8,351 $8,201 $8,851
12X28 $6,406 $7,621 $7,821 $8,621 $8,471 $9,121
12x30 $7,013 $8,093 $8,293 $9,093 $8,943 $9,593
12X32 $7,351 $8,296 $8,496 $9,296 $9,146 $9,796
12x34 $8,768 $8,968 $9,768 $9,618 $10,268
12X36 $9,106 $9,306 $10,106 $9,956 $10,606
12x38 $9,443 $9,643 $10,443 $10,293 $10,943
12X40 $9,713 $9,913 $10,713 $10,563 $11,213
12x42 $10,253 $10,453 $11,253 $11,103 $11,753
12X44 $10,793 $10,993 $11,793 $11,643 $12,293
12x46 $11,333 $11,533 $12,333 $12,183 $12,833
12x48 $11,873 $12,073 $12,873 $12,723 $13,373

14x14 $5,326 $6,406 $6,506 $7,406 $7,256 $7,906
14x16 $5,461 $6,878 $7,078 $7,878 $7,728 $8,378
14x18 $5,933 $7,283 $7,483 $8,283 $8,133 $8,783
14x20 $6,136 $7,553 $7,753 $8,553 $8,403 $9,053
14x22 $6,676 $8,093 $8,293 $9,093 $8,943 $9,593
14x24 $6,946 $8,498 $8,698 $9,498 $9,348 $9,998
14x26 $7,688 $9,038 $9,238 $10,038 $9,888 $10,538
14x28 $8,087 $9,578 $9,778 $10,578 $10,428 $11,078
14x30 $8,633 $10,118 $10,318 $11,118 $10,968 $11,618
14x32 $8,768 $10,793 $10,993 $11,793 $11,643 $12,293
14x34 $11,266 $11,466 $12,266 $12,116 $12,766
14x36 $11,738 $11,938 $12,738 $12,588 $13,238
14x38 $12,143 $12,343 $13,143 $12,993 $13,643
14x40 $12,481 $12,681 $13,481 $13,331 $13,981
14x42 $13,358 $13,558 $14,358 $14,208 $14,858
14x44 $14,033 $14,233 $15,033 $14,883 $15,533
14x46 $14,641 $14,841 $15,641 $15,491 $16,141
14x48 $15,248 $15,448 $16,248 $16,098 $16,748

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)
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Treated, Painted, or Metal UTILITY STYLE

Deluxe
Bldg size Utility Garden Shed Garage Cabin Cabin

8x8 $2,126 $2,226 Cabins not available in metal
8x10 $2,288 $2,388 $3,138
8x12 $2,423 $2,523 $3,273
8x14 $2,963 $3,063 $3,813
8x16 $3,166 $3,266 $4,016
8x18 $3,503 $3,603 $4,353
8x20 $3,773 $3,873 $4,623

10x10 $2,975 $3,075 $3,825
10x12 $3,213 $3,313 $4,063
10x14 $3,633 $3,733 $4,483
10x16 $3,843 $3,943 $4,693
10x18 $4,403 $4,503 $5,253
10X20 $4,613 $4,713 $5,463
10x22 $5,123 $5,223 $5,973
10x24 $5,326 $5,426 $6,176
10x26 $5,697 $5,797 $6,547
10x28 $6,068 $6,168 $6,918
10x30 $6,440 $6,540 $7,290

12X12 $4,043 $4,143 $5,043 $4,893
12x14 $4,381 $4,481 $5,381 $5,231
12X16 $4,516 $4,616 $5,516 $5,366
12x18 $4,921 $5,021 $5,921 $5,771
12X20 $5,123 $5,223 $6,123 $5,973 $6,623
12x22 $5,663 $5,763 $6,663 $6,513 $7,163
12X24 $5,866 $5,966 $6,866 $6,716 $7,366
12x26 $6,473 $6,573 $7,473 $7,323 $7,973
12X28 $6,743 $6,843 $7,743 $7,593 $8,243
12x30 $7,148 $7,248 $8,148 $7,998 $8,648
12X32 $7,553 $7,653 $8,553 $8,403 $9,053
12x34 $7,958 $8,058 $8,958 $8,808 $9,458
12X36 $8,228 $8,328 $9,228 $9,078 $9,728
12x38 $8,498 $8,598 $9,498 $9,348 $9,998
12X40 $8,768 $8,868 $9,768 $9,618 $10,268
12x42 $9,308 $9,408 $10,308 $10,158 $10,808
12X44 $9,848 $9,948 $10,848 $10,698 $11,348
12x46 $10,226 $10,326 $11,226 $11,076 $11,726
12x48 $10,591 $10,691 $11,591 $11,441 $12,091

14x14 $5,731 $5,831 $6,731 $6,581 $7,231
14x16 $5,933 $6,033 $6,933 $6,783 $7,433
14x18 $6,473 $6,573 $7,473 $7,323 $7,973
14x20 $6,878 $6,978 $7,878 $7,728 $8,378
14x22 $7,351 $7,451 $8,351 $8,201 $8,851
14x24 $7,688 $7,788 $8,688 $8,538 $9,188
14x26 $8,093 $8,193 $9,093 $8,943 $9,593
14x28 $8,498 $8,598 $9,498 $9,348 $9,998
14x30 $8,836 $8,936 $9,836 $9,686 $10,336
14x32 $9,443 $9,543 $10,443 $10,293 $10,943
14x34 $9,889 $9,989 $10,889 $10,739 $11,389
14x36 $10,321 $10,421 $11,321 $11,171 $11,821
14x38 $10,901 $11,001 $11,901 $11,751 $12,401
14x40 $11,468 $11,568 $12,468 $12,318 $12,968
14x42 $12,346 $12,446 $13,346 $13,196 $13,846
14x44 $12,953 $13,053 $13,953 $13,803 $14,453
14x46 $13,493 $13,593 $14,493 $14,343 $14,993
14x48 $14,033 $14,133 $15,033 $14,883 $15,533

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)
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Vinyl Buildings BARN STYLE
Deluxe

Lofted Lofted Lofted Lofted Lofted
Bldg size Barn Barn Garden Shed Garage Cabin Cabin

8x8 $2,423 $2,693 $2,823
8x10 $2,828 $3,098 $3,228 $3,948
8x12 $3,098 $3,368 $3,498 $4,218
8x14 $3,503 $3,773 $3,903 $4,623
8x16 $3,773 $4,043 $4,303 $4,893
8x18 $4,313 $4,583 $4,843 $5,433
8x20 $4,583 $4,853 $5,113 $5,703

10x10 $3,368 $3,773 $3,903 $4,623
10x12 $3,638 $4,053 $4,183 $4,903
10x14 $4,178 $4,613 $4,743 $5,463
10x16 $4,448 $4,893 $5,153 $5,743
10x18 $4,853 $5,313 $5,573 $6,163
10X20 $5,123 $5,593 $5,853 $6,443
10x22 $5,798 $6,068 $6,328 $6,918
10x24 $6,338 $6,608 $6,868 $7,458
10x26 $6,743 $7,013 $7,273 $7,863
10x28 $7,148 $7,418 $7,678 $8,268
10x30 $7,553 $7,823 $8,083 $8,673

12X12 $4,516 $4,853 $4,983 $5,853 $5,703
12x14 $5,056 $5,393 $5,523 $6,393 $6,243
12X16 $5,326 $5,663 $5,923 $6,663 $6,513
12x18 $6,136 $6,473 $6,733 $7,473 $7,323
12X20 $6,676 $7,013 $7,273 $8,013 $7,863 $8,513
12x22 $7,351 $7,688 $7,948 $8,688 $8,538 $9,188
12X24 $7,756 $8,093 $8,353 $9,093 $8,943 $9,593
12x26 $8,026 $8,363 $8,623 $9,363 $9,213 $9,863
12X28 $8,296 $8,633 $8,893 $9,633 $9,483 $10,133
12x30 $8,566 $8,903 $9,163 $9,903 $9,753 $10,403
12X32 $8,836 $9,173 $9,433 $10,173 $10,023 $10,673
12x34 $9,578 $9,838 $10,578 $10,428 $11,078
12X36 $9,983 $10,243 $10,983 $10,833 $11,483
12x38 $10,388 $10,648 $11,388 $11,238 $11,888
12X40 $10,793 $11,053 $11,793 $11,643 $12,293
12x42 $11,468 $11,728 $12,468 $12,318 $12,968
12X44 $12,008 $12,268 $13,008 $12,858 $13,508
12x46 $12,616 $12,616 $13,616 $13,466 $14,116
12x48 $13,088 $13,088 $14,088 $13,938 $14,588

14x14 $6,608 $7,148 $7,278 $8,148 $7,998
14x16 $7,013 $7,553 $7,813 $8,553 $8,403
14x18 $7,688 $8,228 $8,488 $9,228 $9,078
14x20 $8,228 $8,768 $9,028 $9,768 $9,618 $10,268
14x22 $8,903 $9,443 $9,703 $10,443 $10,293 $10,943
14x24 $9,308 $9,848 $10,108 $10,848 $10,698 $11,348
14x26 $9,578 $10,118 $10,378 $11,118 $10,968 $11,618
14x28 $9,848 $10,388 $10,648 $11,388 $11,238 $11,888
14x30 $10,253 $10,793 $11,053 $11,793 $11,643 $12,293
14x32 $11,198 $11,738 $11,998 $12,738 $12,588 $13,238
14x34 $12,278 $12,538 $13,278 $13,128 $13,778
14x36 $12,818 $13,078 $13,818 $13,668 $14,318
14x38 $13,223 $13,483 $14,223 $14,073 $14,723
14x40 $13,628 $13,888 $14,628 $14,478 $15,128
14x42 $14,168 $14,428 $15,168 $15,018 $15,668
14x44 $14,708 $14,968 $15,708 $15,558 $16,208
14x46 $15,248 $15,248 $16,248 $16,098 $16,748
14x48 $15,788 $15,788 $16,788 $16,638 $17,288

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)
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Vinyl Buildings UTILITY STYLE
Utility

Utility Utility Utility Deluxe
Bldg. Size Utility Garden Shed Garage Cabin Cabin

8x8 $2,558 $2,688
8x10 $2,959 $3,089 $3,809
8x12 $3,098 $3,228 $3,948
8x14 $3,638 $3,768 $4,488
8x16 $3,908 $4,038 $4,758
8x18 $4,448 $4,578 $5,298
8x20 $4,718 $4,848 $5,568

10x10 $3,633 $3,763 $4,483
10x12 $3,913 $4,043 $4,763
10x14 $4,333 $4,463 $5,183
10x16 $4,613 $4,743 $5,463
10x18 $5,033 $5,163 $5,883
10X20 $5,313 $5,443 $6,163
10x22 $5,663 $5,793 $6,513
10x24 $6,068 $6,198 $6,918
10x26 $6,473 $6,603 $7,323
10x28 $6,878 $7,008 $7,728
10x30 $7,283 $7,413 $8,133

12X12 $4,448 $4,578 $5,448 $5,298
12x14 $4,988 $5,118 $5,988 $5,838
12X16 $5,258 $5,388 $6,258 $6,108
12x18 $5,798 $5,928 $6,798 $6,648
12X20 $6,068 $6,198 $7,068 $6,918 $7,568
12x22 $6,608 $6,738 $7,608 $7,458 $8,108
12X24 $6,878 $7,008 $7,878 $7,728 $8,378
12x26 $7,418 $7,548 $8,418 $8,268 $8,918
12X28 $7,688 $7,818 $8,688 $8,538 $9,188
12x30 $8,093 $8,223 $9,093 $8,943 $9,593
12X32 $8,498 $8,628 $9,498 $9,348 $9,998
12x34 $8,903 $9,033 $9,903 $9,753 $10,403
12X36 $9,308 $9,438 $10,308 $10,158 $10,808
12x38 $9,713 $9,843 $10,713 $10,563 $11,213
12X40 $10,118 $10,248 $11,118 $10,968 $11,618
12x42 $10,591 $10,721 $11,591 $11,441 $12,091
12X44 $11,063 $11,193 $12,063 $11,913 $12,563
12x46 $11,603 $11,733 $12,603 $12,453 $13,103
12x48 $12,143 $12,273 $13,143 $12,993 $13,643

14x14 $6,338 $6,468 $7,338 $7,188
14x16 $6,608 $6,738 $7,608 $7,458
14x18 $7,283 $7,413 $8,283 $8,133
14x20 $7,823 $7,953 $8,823 $8,673 $9,323
14x22 $8,228 $8,358 $9,228 $9,078 $9,728
14x24 $8,633 $8,763 $9,633 $9,483 $10,133
14x26 $9,038 $9,168 $10,038 $9,888 $10,538
14x28 $9,443 $9,573 $10,443 $10,293 $10,943
14x30 $9,983 $10,113 $10,983 $10,833 $11,483
14x32 $10,463 $10,593 $11,463 $11,313 $11,963
14x34 $10,868 $10,998 $11,868 $11,718 $12,368
14x36 $11,198 $11,328 $12,198 $12,048 $12,698
14x38 $11,671 $11,801 $12,671 $12,521 $13,171
14x40 $12,143 $12,273 $13,143 $12,993 $13,643
14x42 $12,616 $12,746 $13,616 $13,466 $14,116
14x44 $13,088 $13,218 $14,088 $13,938 $14,588
14x46 $13,628 $13,758 $14,628 $14,478 $15,128
14x48 $14,168 $14,298 $15,168 $15,018 $15,668

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)
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Options & accessories
4'x4' or 6'x4' Heavy Duty Ramp $225.00
9'x4' Heavy Duty Ramp $300.00
Extra Height Wall (81” on Lofted & 92” on Utility Style) $150.00
Loft Ladder $100.00
3 Tier Shelf 16” deep – per foot $12.50
Workbench 24'' deep – per foot $12.50

$6.00
R13 Insulated Floor  w/house wrap 16”OC – sq. ft. $1.75
Insulated Floor Rfoil – sq. ft. $1.00
R13 Insulation per sq. ft. (walls or Ceiling) $1.25
Interior stud walls – per lineal foot to framed flat ceiling $12.00
Interior stud walls – per lineal foot to cathedral ceiling $20.00
Frame interior door $12.00
XL rough opening interior $20.00
XL rough opening exterior (customer installs own door) $125.00
Frame flat ceiling – 2x4 $1.50
Frame flat ceiling – 2x6 $1.80
2x6 Floor upgrade – per sq. ft. $1.15
2x6 Wall upgrade – per lineal foot $5.00
16” OC Wall studs – per ft. $1.25
16” OC Trusses – per sq. ft. $1.00
Double Layer 5/8” treated plywood on floor (sq.ft.) $1.50
Extra Heavy Duty Floor  (12” OC floor joists) $200.00

$1,245.00
Ridge vent – per lineal foot (metal roof only) $5.00
Shingle Roof with underlayment 5% of base price

Shingle Ridge Vent 4’ section $35.00

Porch Options
Inset Porch 4x8 – 2 walls $500.00
Inset Porch 4x8 – 1 wall $250.00
Added porch length per foot $35.00
Wood railing – per section $60.00
Vinyl railing – per section $175.00

Window Options
$100.00

24”x27” Loft Window $100.00
$100.00

3'x3' Window $130.00
2'x3' Insulated Window   (Vinyl, double pane) $225.00
3'x3' Insulated Window   (Vinyl, double pane) $275.00
3'x5' Insulated Window   (Vinyl, double pane) $450.00
Frame Window opening (customer to install window) $50.00
Install customer supplied window $100.00
Shutters 36” tall (pair painted wood or vinyl) $40.00

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)

Perimeter Loft 24” deep – per ft (suggested for utility sheds)

Roof Dormer Package  (includes 3 transom windows)

10”x29” Transom Window (Available in Black add $20)

2'x3' Window (Available in Black add $20)
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Custom Colors
Custom Paint Color $75.00
Barn doors painted different color than walls $60.00
Urethane Finish $150.00
Premium Metal Color (Copper, Gallery Blue, Bright Red) $150.00
Custom Vinyl Building Trim Color (white is standard) $75.00
Wainscot 2 color – Metal or Wood (lineal feet of perimeter) $3.75

Electrical (NOT AVAILABLE FOR MODULARS)
Basic Elec. Package (2 light, 3 receptacles, 1 switch) $375.00
Additional Light , 110 volt Receptacle, or Switch $30.00
100 amp Panel $175.00
200 amp Panel $250.00
Exterior Lights or Receptacles   110 volt $60.00
Electric garage door opener $350.00

$1,300.00

Door Options
36”  Metal Entry Door $400.00
36” Metal Entry Door 9/Lite $450.00
36” or 46”  Wood Door $90.00
72” Double Wood Door $150.00
36'' Fiberglass Slab Door $200.00
72'' Fiberglass Double Slab Doors $400.00
Interior Door $280.00
French doors with glass $875.00
Frame & install customer supplied 36” exterior door $125.00
6'X6' Spring Assist Ramp Door $1,100.00
6'X7' Spring Assist Ramp Door $1,175.00
9'x7' , 8'x7' or 6'x7' Garage Door $725.00
10'x7' Garage Door $895.00
Insulated Garage Door Upgrade $300.00

PAINTED BUILDING EAVES
Side eaves – 10 inch per lineal foot $16.00
4” Gable overhang – per end Modular X 2 $75.00
10” Gable overhang – per end Modular X 2 $180.00
8”x16” side eave vent $10.00

METAL & VINYL EAVES
Side eaves – 10 inch per lineal foot $20.00
4” Gable overhang – per end Modular X 2 $125.00
10” Gable overhang – per end Modular X 2 $225.00

30” Sheds Anchor (installation not included) $25.00

Prices Valid April 2023 (subject to change without notice)

220V Heat/Cool  unit (up to 12x24 building)
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